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IL DEPT LABOR $PFLD FAX NO, 2177858176

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOB

July 10,2000

P , 6

Robert M- HealeY
Dlr6ctor

23$' WEST MAIN STFEET. SUITE 1
MAnloN, llllNols 62959
{618t so3-70so
Fax (819) 9sl-7258

(e

George H. RYan
Governor

Mr. Roger Mahan, Owner
Mahan Painting
700 Contrary Lane
Franklin, ltlinois 62638

RE: NOTICE oF FIRST VIOI-ATION

IDOL Case No,: 0O-PWJF03-0158

Dear Mr. Mahan:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the tltinois p-epartqgn! o{Labor (IDOL) that -
Mahan pa1nt111g nas viotateo rhe lllinols Prevailing Waqefct (820 lLcS 130/1 et. seq') (Act)' This letter

consfitutes a Notice of First violation and is issuel oy loou pursuant to section 11a of the Act, and the

Prevailing Wage Hearlng Procedures, 56 lll, Adm' Code 100'

'The 
Department has determined that Mahan Painting violated the Act in regard to the above referenced

proj€ct by the following conduct:

The Company violated Section 3 of ihe Act by failing lo pay. ihe prevailing raie of wages of

Morgan county to its workers. The Departmint nas oetdrmineo itrat the total amount of wages by which

workers were unclerpaid was gsg2.sg. This amount represents the difference between actual wages paid

and tne amounr required underthe Act. The assessed 207o statuatory penalty amounted to $'106'52'

The total amount assessed against the Oontractor on this project waS $639"10'

lf the Department determines that a contractor or subcontractor has committed a second violation of the

Act within t\rvo (2) vu.ii oifir. oate or a r.rotile of First Violation, the contractor or.subcontraetorwill be

subject to a stimmary debarment for.a period of two (2) yeL1 during which time it will be unable to

perform worK on .nV puOfi. *ork proleit, Upon issual'ri6 of. Notice of Second Violation' the contractor or

subcontractor has rne-righito iuqu"rt a rreaiing to contest the.violations underlying the Notices of First

and Second Vforamis, iuri;;ib Seaion i ii of the Act and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures'
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ts NOT avatiable solely upon Notice of First Violation'

SincerelY,

WY"W+Lt?!-L
Director

s
5TATE OF ]LLINOIS BUTLDIN€

160 NORT|I LA SALLE - SUITE C-13@

oHICAOO. lLLlNOlS 6QOOI -3150

(31?) 793-2e(n
FaI:(312)793-3257

ONEWEST OLOSTATE CAPTTOL PLAZA, ROOM Soo

SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62701
(2'l7) 7se-t20€

Fa*t?17)702{598

' ,@


